RESOLUTION No. 939

WHEREAS, on September 25, 1978, the County Auditor received a Petition signed by ten persons residing within Section 35 and Section 36, Township 23N., Range 3W, and Sections 1, 2, 11, 12, within Township 22N., Range 3W (contiguous with the bounderies of Fire Protec. Dist. #8 and No. 15), representing 7 of the registered voters in the area, petitioning to be annexed to Mason County Fire Protection District No. 8 (Tahuya); and

WHEREAS, the Commissioners of Fire Protection District #8 did submit Resolution No. 14 to the Board of County Commissioners on September 25, 1978 requesting them to annex the area to Fire Protection District No. 8; and

WHEREAS, the County Auditor did make the necessary examination of the Registration records in the precincts in which the territory is involved, as required by RCW 52.08.066, and on October 24, 1978, did Certify the sufficiency of said Petition as representing more than 60% of the registered voters in the area; and

WHEREAS, according to said Statute, in event that 60% of the qualified registered electors residing within the territory proposed to be annexed, sign the Petition, and the Fire District Commissioners concur therein, an election in such territory, and a hearing on such Petition, shall be dispensed with, and the Board of County Commissioners shall enter an Order incorporating such territory into said existing Fire Protection District; and

WHEREAS, Fire Protection District #8 has no outstanding obligations;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED THAT Sections 35 and 36, within Twp. 23N., Range 3W, and Sections 1, 2, 11, 127 within Twp. 22N., Range 3W W.M. which lies contigous with the bounderies of Fire Protection District No. 8 (Tahuya) and that the County Assessor be instructed to include the annexed area within the taxable limits of Fire Protection District No. 8 at the earliest possible date.

DATED this 30th day of October, 1978.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

The second star in the second 1 Ample loca

ATTEST:

ECON Auditor & Clerk the Board of

cc: Cmmrs. Auditor Assessor

F.P.D. #8

Elections